OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY ADMINISTRATOR (PLAZAS) EVACUEE TRUST COMPLEX GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN



COMPLEX, SIR AGHA KHAN ROAD, F-5/1, ISLAMABAD.

051-9207435 Dated: 23-01-2025

FINAL EVALUTION REPORT (As Per Rules 35 of PPRA Rules, 2004)

_		Evacuee Trust Property Board		
1	Name of Procuring Agency	Luci al Stage Two Envelop Procedure		
2	Method of Procurement	Operation & Maintenance of "ORONAL" Lifts		
3	Title of Procurement	Operation & Maintenance of Ortor and Green Trust installed at Evacuee Trust Complex and Green Trust Tower, Islamabad.		
4	Tender Inquiry No	02/2024-25		
5	PPRA Ref. No (TSE)	TS551875E		
5	Date & Time of Bid Closing	17-12-2024 at 1:30 PM		
6	Date & Time of Bid Crossing	17-12-2024 at 2:00 PM		
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening	03.Nos		
8	No of Bids Received	As per Detail given Below		
9	Detail of Bids (s) Evaluation	As per Detail given below		

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE OF SERVICES OF "ORONA" LIFTS INSTALLED AT EVACUEE TRUST COMPLEX AND GREEN TRUST TOWER, ISLAMABAD.

Name of Bidder	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)	Evaluated Cost (Rs)	Rule/Regulation/SBD/Policy/ Basis for Rejection /Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules 2004
M/s COLTS Engineering LLP	Qualified	Opened	49,800/-	Accepted being responsive
M/s Riaz & Sons	Dis- qualified	Not-Opened		Technically non-responsive for not meeting criteria given in the bidding documents.
M/s Duncan Stratton & Co (Pvt) Ltd	Dis- qualified	Not-Opened	•	-do-

Lowest Evaluated Bidder: M/s COLTS Engineering LLP

Name: IMRAN ARIF JANJUA

NO. ETPB/DAY 400/25

Designation: Deputy Administrator, E.T Complex, Islamabad Signature: